
Thurcroft Junior Academy—September (3)

Follow our Facebook page :Thurcroft Junior Academy  

 

 

Term dates for 23/24 

Inset days Academic Year 2023-2024 

Monday 4th September 2023 
Tuesday 5th September 2023 
Friday 22nd December 2023 
Monday 22nd July 2024 
Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

Bank Holidays Academic Year 2023-2024) 

 
Christmas Day: Monday 25th December 2023  
Boxing Day: Tuesday 26th December 2023  
New Year’s Day: Monday 1st January 
2024 
Good Friday: Friday  29th March 2024                                   
Easter Monday: Monday 1st April 2024  
May Day: Monday 6th May 2024 
Spring  

Term Start Date Finish Date 

Autumn 1st half term Monday 4th September Friday 20th October 

Autumn 2nd half term Monday 30th October Friday 22nd December 

Spring 1st half term Monday 8th January Friday 9th February 

Spring 2nd half term Monday 19th February Thursday 28th March 

Summer 1st half term Monday 15th April Friday 24th May 

Summer 2nd half term Monday 3rd June Tuesday 23rd July 

Date Activity 
Thursday 12th October  Y4 Roman workshop  

Thursday 19th October  Individual school photos  

W/c 6th November  Parents evening week (further details to follow) 

Y3/Y6 Monday and Tuesday  

Y4/Y5 Wednesday and Thursday  

Please note afterschool clubs are not on this week.  

Thursday 9th November Nasal flu vaccinations in school (further details to follow) 

Thursday 9th November  South Yorkshire Fire Service visiting Y3 at TJA 

Friday 15th December  Christmas church service (pupils only) 

W/C 18th December  Christmas activities week, including Christmas crafts and Christmas 
concert (further details to follow) 

Please note afterschool clubs are not on this week.  
Thursday 21st December  Christmas dinner day & Christmas jumper day  

School closes for Christmas holidays—2pm finish on this day  
Friday 22nd December  Inset day (school closed to pupils) 

Thursday 8th February  Young Voices (choir club only) 

Labelling Uniform 

Please ensure all items of 
uniform are clearly labelled. 

This includes blazer, jumper, 
tie, shoes, water bottles/
lunchboxes and all items of 

PE kit.  

If items are labelled this 
helps greatly when trying to 
locate any lost property.  

Without items being labelled 
it is near impossible to     

locate. 

 

 

Medical appointments  

We ask that Parents/Carers where pos-
sible make medical appointments outside 

of school hours.  

If this is not possible Parents/Carers 
are asked to provide proof of          
appointment e.g. letter or            

appointment slip that can then be 
scanned and kept on record for your 

child.  

Special news! 

We have some extremely special news to share with you. One of our Parents    
Joanne has worked incredibly hard this year to raise funds for Thurcroft Junior 
Academy in remembrance of her beautiful daughter Rosie Jo. On Friday Joanne 

came in to school and donated a HUGE £500 that will be used to subsidise a school 
trip for our Y3 children, this year Rosie Jo would have been joining us in Y3 at 

Thurcroft Juniors. 

As a school we cannot thank Joanne enough for her generosity and kindness in rais-
ing these funds. We are so grateful to Joanne and everyone who contributed.  

Remembering Rosie Jo   

Harvest Festival  

Thank you for all your donations 
for the Harvest Festival. Pupils 
carried the Donations to our 

local parish yesterday and these 
will now be donated to the local 

food back.  


